504126845 12/07/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4173516

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name		Execution Date		
EMERSON NETWOR	K POWER AB			12/06/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	EMERSON INC.	ERSON NETWORK POWER, ENERGY SYSTEMS, NORTH AMERICA,				
Street Address:	995 OAK CF	95 OAK CREEK DRIVE				
City:	LOMBARD	OMBARD				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	LLINOIS				
Postal Code:	60148	60148				
PROPERTY NUMBER						
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number: 60		639				
Patent Number: 6 ⁻		2160				
Patent Number:66		855				
Patent Number: 779		904				
Patent Number: 785		0816				
Patent Number: 793		2632				
Patent Number:	D471	1518				
CORRESPONDENCE						
Fax Number:						
	be sent to the	e-mail address first; if that	is unsuccessfu	l, it will be sent		
using a fax number, i	if provided; if t	hat is unsuccessful, it will l				
Email:		MJTEFILE@HDP.COM				
Correspondent Name		HAEL J. THOMAS				
		BONHOMME AVENUE, SU	IIE 400			
Address Line 4:	S1.L	LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		9679B-500001				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MICHAEL J. THOMAS				
SIGNATURE:		/Michael J. Thomas/				
DATE SIGNED:		12/07/2016				

Total Attachments: 3				
source=Assignment_ENPAB_to_ENPESNA#page1.tif				
source=Assignment_ENPAB_to_ENPESNA#page2.tif				
source=Assignment_ENPAB_to_ENPESNA#page3.tif				

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Emerson Network Power AB, a limited liability company, with a place of business at Dialoggatan 1, S-141 82 Stockholm, Sweden, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the Patents listed in Schedule A appended hereto and forming an integral part of this assignment (hereinafter referred to as the "Patents").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to assign all right, title and interest in and to the Patents to Emerson Network Power, Energy Systems, North America, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, with a place of business at 995 Oak Creek Drive, Lombard, Illinois 60148, United States of America (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of all of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, all right, title, and interest in and to the Patents, together with any reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, including the right to sue for and to recover for past infringements thereof, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR represents that at the time of execution of this Patent Assignment, ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the Patents, and that ASSIGNOR has not assigned, transferred, licensed or encumbered ASSIGNOR'S rights therein, and that ASSIGNOR will not hereafter assign or attempt to assign any rights therein, or take any other action inconsistent with this Patent Assignment.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute such further documents and take such acts as reasonably required by ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE'S successor to secure and enforce ASSIGNEE's rights in the Patents, including but not limited to further assignments. **Emerson Network Power AB**

B١

Printed Name: MA THEN A. TAA

Title: DIRECTON

Date: 17 Q 10

Witnessed by:_ 1 AUP P Printed Name:____ Born Home Address:__

Witnessed by: M. Wolfe Fabert Printed Name: Home Address: 1050 Dearborn Dr. Columbs Off 43085

SCHEDULE A

Country	Patent Number	Issue Date
United States	6061639	May 09, 2000
United States	6122160	September 19, 2000
United States	6680855	January 20, 2004
United States	7791904	September 7, 2010
United States	7859816	December 28, 2010
United States	7932632	April 26, 2011
United States	D471518	March 11, 2003

RECORDED: 12/07/2016